

Thousands,Omani Rial/Unaudited																				
	General reserve	Impairment reserve	Investments fair valuation reserve	Legal reserve	Perpetual Tier1 capital securities	Restructured loan reserve	Special reserve	Subordinate loan reserve	Treasury shares reserve	Voluntary reserve	Share capital	Other reserves	Cash flow hedge reserve	Foreign currency translation reserve	Share based compensation reserve	Retained earnings (accumulated Losses)	Revaluation reserve	Share premium	Treasury shares	Standalone
Statement of changes in equity	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	01/01/2026-31/03/2026
	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026	01/01/2026-31/03/2026
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQ UTITY																				
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQ UTITY																				
Equity at beginning of period (before adjustments)		12,184		5,934	81,297	155,500	1,281	16,988	6,200		303,980		53			91,280	(709)	95,656		769,644
Equity at beginning of period (after adjustments)		12,184		5,934	81,297	155,500	1,281	16,988	6,200		303,980		53			91,280	(709)	95,656		769,644
CHANGES IN EQ UTITY																				
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME																				
Profit (loss)																13,222				13,222
Other comprehensive income				12,211									(40)			7,116				19,287
Total comprehensive income				12,211									(40)			20,338				32,509
Cash dividend paid																22,799				22,799
Interest paid on tier1 capital securities																3,887				3,887
Total increase (decrease) in equity				12,211									(40)			(6,348)				5,823
Equity at end of period		12,184		18,145	81,297	155,500	1,281	16,988	6,200		303,980		13			84,932	(709)	95,656		775,467

Thousands,Omani Rial/Unaudited																				
	General reserve	Impairment reserve	Investments fair valuation reserve	Legal reserve	Perpetual Tier1 capital securities	Restructured loan reserve	Special reserve	Subordinate loan reserve	Treasury shares reserve	Voluntary reserve	Share capital	Other reserves	Cash flow hedge reserve	Foreign currency translation reserve	Share based compensation reserve	Retained earnings (accumulated Losses)	Revaluation reserve	Share premium	Treasury shares	Standalone
Statement of changes in equity	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	01/01/2025-31/03/2025
	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025	01/01/2025-31/03/2025
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQ UTITY																				
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQ UTITY																				
Equity at beginning of period (before adjustments)	0	12,184	(2,605)	76,192	155,500	1,281	16,988	0	0	0	299,635	0	645	0	0	85,664	(709)	95,656	0	740,431
Equity at beginning of period (after adjustments)	0	12,184	(2,605)	76,192	155,500	1,281	16,988	0	0	0	299,635	0	645	0	0	85,664	(709)	95,656	0	740,431
CHANGES IN EQ UTITY																				
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME																				
Profit (loss)																12,155				12,155
Other comprehensive income				(5,317)									(481)			(27)				(5,825)
Total comprehensive income				(5,317)									(481)			12,128				6,330
Issue of bonus shares											4,345					(4,345)				0
Cash dividend paid																19,626				19,626
Total increase (decrease) in equity				(5,317)							4,345		(481)			(11,843)				(13,296)
Equity at end of period	0	12,184	(7,922)	76,192	155,500	1,281	16,988	0	0	0	303,980	0	164	0	0	73,821	(709)	95,656	0	727,135